Filed: 09/22/2020 08:56:27 Seventh Judicial District, Bingham County Pamela Eckhardt, Clerk of the Court By: Deputy Clerk - Cammack, Brandee

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF T	HE SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRI	CTOF
THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AN	D FOR THE COUNTY OF BING	-IAWitth Judicial District
Jeffrey Duffin, Chana Duffin	ir Cour	Re: Administrative Appeals ity of Twin Fails - State of Idaho
Petitioners	Case No. CV06-20-1467	SEP 2 2 2020
VS.	Notice of Reassignment/SRB	
Idaha Dopartment of Water Pasauraas		Clerk
Idaho Department of Water Resources Respondent.	Event Code: NRSRBA	

WHEREAS Idaho Supreme Court Administrative Order dated December 9, 2009, declares that all petitions for judicial review made pursuant to I.C. §42-1701A of any decision from the Department of Water Resources be assigned to the presiding judge of the Snake River Basin Adjudication District Court of the Fifth Judicial District, and

WHEREAS Idaho Supreme Court Administrative Order dated December 9, 2009, vests in the Snake River Basin Adjudication District Court the authority to adopt procedural rules necessary to implement said Order, and

WHEREAS on July 1, 2010, the Snake River Basin Adjudication District Court issued an Administrative Order regarding the Rule of Procedure Governing Petitions for Judicial Review or Actions for Declaratory Relief of Decisions from the Idaho Department of Water Resources.

THEREFORE THE FOLLOWING IS HEREBY ORDERED:

- The above matter is hereby assigned to the presiding judge of the Snake River Basin Adjudication District Court of the Fifth Judicial District for disposition and further proceedings.
- 2. All further documents filed or otherwise submitted in this matter, and all further filing fees filed or otherwise submitted in this matter, shall be filed with the Snake River Basin Adjudication District Court of the Fifth Judicial District at PO Box 2707, Twin Falls, Idaho 83303-2707, provided that checks representing further filing fees shall be made payable to the county where the original petition for judicial review or action for declaratory judgment was filed.

DATED: September 22, 2020

WWWWWWWW SEVENTH Pamela W. Eckhardt Clerk of the Court STATE OF IDAHO Deputy Clerk Signed: 9/22/2020 08:57 AM HAM COUNT



NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT – SRBA CV (NO13) (Appv.01.06.16) MILLIN

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on September 22, 2020 , I served a true copy of the foregoing document to the person(s) listed below in the manner indicated:

Robert L. Harris, Esq.

iCourt Email – efiling@holdenlegal.com

Snake River Basin Adjudication X U.S. Mail, postage prepaid District Court - Fifth Judicial District PO Box 2707 Twin Falls, ID 83303-2707

STATE O. MILLININ, PAMELA W. ECKHARDT, Clerk of the Court Deputy Clerk Signed: 9/22/2020 08:58 AM

